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Financial Assistance for New Urea Plant 
 

260.  SHRI MOHAMMED FAIZAL 
 
 
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state: 
 
 
(a)  whether the Government has any proposal to provide financial assistance to 
 start Urea plant in FACT, Kochi, Kerala; and 
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FOR ROAD TRANSPORT & 

HIGHWAYS, SHIPPING AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS 
 
 

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 
 
(a) & (b): There is no such proposal of Government to provide financial assistance to 

start Urea plant in FACT, Kochi, Kerala at this stage. 

 

********* 
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